

## Department of **Environmental Protection**

Lawton Chiles Governor

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

November 4, 1998

Mr. Matloob Ahmed Magic Touch Cleaners 9917 Pines Boulevard Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024

Re: Facility No.: 0112425

Dear Mr. Ahmed:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on October 29, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environemntal Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/iw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

# Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification & ECEIVED

### Facility Name and Location

	Facility Owner/Company Name Olema of compantion, agency or individual current
l.	racinty Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner).
	AHMED ENTERPRISES INC.  Bureau of Air Monitor & Mobile Source
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
	MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
	<del></del>
4.	Facility Location:
	Street Address: 9917 PINES BLVD.
	City: PEMBROKE PINES County: BROWARD Zip Code: 33024
.5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):
16.8 32.4	0//2425
inseries.	
	Responsible Official
6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:
	MATLOOB AHMED, PRESIDENT
7.	Pasponsible Official Mailing Address:
	Organization/Firm: MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS Street Address: 9917 PINES BLVD.
	City: PEMBROKE PINES County: BROWARD Zip Code: 33024
	1 E makelee 111 -
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:  Telephone: (305) 947-2707  Fax: ( ) -
	Telephone: (305) 947-2707 Fax: ( ) - 954 433-8422
	Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
	MUNIB AHMED, MANAGER
10.	Facility Contact Address: MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS
	Street Address: 9917 PINES BLVD. City: PEMBROKE PINES County: BROWARD Zip Code: 33024
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number: Telephone: (954) 433-8422 Fax: ( ) -
	Telephone: $(954) 433 - 8422$ Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

### **Facility Information**

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Type of Machine	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed
Example	#]	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-S
Dry-to-Dry Unit							ir, Z., Měsiku		
(1) w/ ref. condenser	#1	1993	1993						
(2) w/ carbon adsorber									
(3) w/ no controls		_				_			
Washer Unit	-		ridhi		Kabakan denta	Kalan Kal	44.Jr.		
(4) w/ ref. condenser			·						
(5) w/ carbon adsorber			_						
(6) w/ no controls									
Dryer Unit	, i áir	nacial de la company			Leste de la	hata##esa	ensi ya	Kalifa Alfanda	MANAGE
(7) w/ ref. condenser									
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
(9) w/ no controls									
Reclaimer Unit	Takar	APELE ARM					เลือใหล่		There is the
(10) w/ ref. condenser									
(11) w/carbon adsorber									
(12) w/ no controls									
<ul> <li>(b) Control devices are</li> <li>(c) No control devices</li> <li>2.(a) What was the total quantity</li> <li>(b) If less than 12 montrol Check why it is less</li> </ul>	are re luanti gallo hs, ho	equired to be ty of perchlons ow many? [_	installed [	perc)	purchased in				

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

4. What control technology is required on machines in (Indicate with an "X".)	pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
Existing large area source  Carbon adsorber  []	Refrigerated condenser []
New small area source Refrigerated condenser  [X]	
New large area source Refrigerated condenser []	
	inits shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant hot water generating units on-site meet the following
	have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298 atural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment than one percent sulfur is fired.
All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site	
Equipment Monitoring a	nd Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site i	n accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases	<u> </u>
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair	[X]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring	<u> </u>
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration mon	itoring []
(e) Instrument calibration	
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan	[X]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

### Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicat	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:							
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)							
Ľ	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.							
	Responsible Official Certification							
this notifi statement maintain	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in cation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the is made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to ith all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.							
	mptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. $10-27-98$							
Signature	21 - 27 - 98 Date							

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

### TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSP	ECTION
Ownership has Chan	ngxcl/Form NO 62-213-900(2) has been ser
AIRS 10#: 0 12435 DATE: 13	6/14 TIME IN: 11:37Am TIME OUT: 13:065 PM
FACILITY NAME: Magic To	uch Cleaners / ALShoukr Inc.
FACILITY LOCATION: 9917	Purea Blyd
	Ke Dines FC 33024
00 11 00	ST 01 - 3 000 1/22-01100
1 full time	21 1 / 1 2 C/ 2 2
CONTACT NAME: TSHAR (	Sureshi PHONE: 954-433-8422
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior	to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use gene	eral permit
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
Facility indicated on notification form that	it is:
(check appropriate box)	☐ Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.  1. Existing small area source	2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr	dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr	transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr	both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)	(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source	4. New large area source □
dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr	dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr
transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr	transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr
both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr	both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)	(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification	□N □Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate cl	assification:
☐ facility qualified fo	r a general permit as number above
facility exceeds abo	ove limits and is not eligible for a general permit
<b>B</b> . The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perchloroethylene)	erc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 50 Ggallons.	
<u> </u>	. II

DEC\_1 0 2000

Revised 9/15/97

### Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) DY ON ON/A 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 2. Examining the containers for leakage? DY ON ON/A 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? DY ON 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? DY DN DN/A 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber OY ON ONTÁ beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? DY ON ON/A 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Experiment to ment current CAY ON Calendor 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F? DY ON CHATA

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

DY ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

В.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΠY	ПN	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΟY	ПN	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ПY	ПN	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ПΥ	ΠN	□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?			□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,			
	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ΠY	ΠN	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΟY	ПN	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	ΠN	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS						
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)						
Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	DY ON					
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	DYON					
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:						
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DY ON PONTA					
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	OY ON ON/A					
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	OY ON ON/A					
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	en on/a					
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	ey on					
7. Maintained deviation reports?	OY ON ONA					
Problem corrected?	DY DN ONA					
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	OY ON CHATA					

P	ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND I	REPAIRS						
1.	1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair							
	inspection? Explaned Cas	lander to new	Cioner	OY ON				
2.	Has the facility maintained a leak log?			OY ON				
3.	Does the responsible official check the	following areas for leaks	s?					
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	ØY □N □N/A	Muck cookers	DY ON ON/A				
	Door gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Stills	DY ON ON/A				
	Filter gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	QY ON ON/A				
	Pumps	OX ON ON/A	Diverter valves	DY ON ON/A				
	Solvent tanks and containers	OY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	OY ON ON/A				
	Water separators	DX ON ON/A						
4.	Which method of detection is used by the	he responsible official?						
	Visual examination (condensed so							
	Physical detection (airflow felt that							
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)							
	Use of direct-reading instrumenta							
	Halogen leak detector							
	If using direct-reading instr	QN/A						
	a. Capable of detecting p	OY ON						
	<ul><li>b. Calibrated against a s (PID/FID only)?</li></ul>	after each use	OY ON					
	c. Inspected for leaks an	d obvious signs of wear	on a weekly basis?	OY ON				
	d. Kept in a clean and se	ecure area when not in u	se?	OY ON				
	e Verified for accuracy	by use of duplicate same	ales (calorimetric only)?	חע חא				

Inspector's Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

# BEST AVAILABLE COPY DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Magic Touch Cleaners DATE: 12/6/99
FACILITY LOCATION: 9917 Pines Blud.
Pemboke Pinon FZ 32034
Annual Reporting Period: Docomber 1998 TO Decomber 1999
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.   YES   NO
If NO, complete the following:
≠1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
Method used to demonstrate compliance:
=2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
Method used to demonstrate compliance:
is the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of ferchloroethylene solvent, based if an experience of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or imbination facilities.  RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Name (Please Print)  Signature  Date

This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the ascretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page \_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_.

# DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:	Magic	Touch (	Yearners			DATE	June 5, 200
FACILITY LOCATION:	9917	fines	Blud.				
_	Pembe	cka Pine	Blvd. 5, L. 3:	302	4		
			,				
Annual Reporting Period:	Juno 5		<u>v</u> cd	ТО	Junp	5	2001
Based on each term or condi	tion of the Title	V general air pe	rmit, my facility l	has rem	ained in compl	iance with DE	P Rule
62-213.300, Florida Adminis	strative Code (F.	A.C.), during th	e period covered	by this	statement.	YES	$\square_{NO}$
If NO, complete the following	ıg:						
#1. Term or condition of the	general permit t	hat has not been	n in continuous co	omplian	ce during the r	eporting period	l stated above:
Exact period of non-complian	nce: from				_to		
Action(s) taken to achieve co	mpliance:						
Method used to demonstrate	compliance:						
#2. Term or condition of the	general permit t	hat has not beer	n in continuous co	omplian	ce during the r	eporting period	stated above:
Exact period of non-complian	nce: from _			1	to		
Action(s) taken to achieve co	mpliance:						
Method used to demonstrate of	compliance: _						
As the responsible official, I had in this notification are true, as purchase receipts, does not excombination facilities.  RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL	ccurate and com aceed 2,100 gallo	plete. Further,	my annual consu	mption	of perchloroet	hylene solvent,	based upon sfer or G - S-Z vvV
	Abd	SO M.	A. Shak	<u>- 10-</u>	- 6		

Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_.

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

	AIRS ID	#:	011	2391	
--	---------	----	-----	------	--

Acchors

# DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Dry-Clean USA	DATE: 06/01/20
FACILITY NAME: Dry-Clean USA	
FACILITY LOCATION: 8088 W. Mc Mab Rd.	
North Lauderdale, FL 33068	
10-	
Annual Reporting Period: May 1999 TO Y	20 <u>00</u> 0
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comp	pliance with DEP Rule
·	DYES DNO
If NO, complete the following:	
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the	reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: fromto	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the	reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: fromto	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	•
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorous purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons combination facilities.  RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Name (Please Print)  Signature	ethylene solvent, based upon

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

## TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL		COMPLAINT/D	ISCOVERY	Proff		
	RE-INSPECTION	ом 🗀					
	Cha	492 11 OL	unership ar	1/4			
AIRS ID#: 0112425			IN: <u>/330</u> 1	IME OUT:	14/0		
FACILITY NAME:	Magic Tou	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
FACILITY LOCATION:	9917 Pir						
Pambroke Pines FL 33024 P							
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :	Abdoct	Shakar	PHONE: 6 4	337842	<u>'</u> 2		
CONTACT NAME:	Sanie	$\sim$	PHONE	same			
CONTROL INDIAN.			E P	0 1			
			Sou Sou	E M			
PART I: NOTIFICATION			ces	O			
(check appropriate box)			98				
1. New facility notified DARM	30 days prior to sta	rtup					
2. Facility failed to notify DAR	M to use general pe	rmit					
			<del></del>				
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	1						
Facility indicated on notificati	on form that it is:		☐ No notification	form			
(check appropriate box)	,		☐ Drop store/out		roleum		
A.  1 Frieting small area sour		a Marin amall a					
<ol> <li>Existing small area sour dry-to-dry only, x &lt; 140 gal/</li> </ol>		<ol><li>New small a dry-to-dry only,</li></ol>		u			
transfer only, $x < 140$ gal/yr	yı	transfer only, x					
both types, $x < 140$ gal/yr		both types, x < 1					
(constructed before 12/9/91)		• • •	or after 12/9/91)				
(Constructed octore 12/3/31)		(constructed on	of affer 12/7/71)				
3. Existing large area sour	ce 🗆	4. New large a	rea source				
dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2$ ,			$140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gal}$				
transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$			$0.0 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/y}$				
both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ g			$\leq x \leq 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$				
(constructed before $12/9/91$ )	;au y i	(constructed on					
5. This is a correct facility cla	assification	OY ON	□Can not determi	ne			
If no, please check the a	appropriate classifica	ation:					
	y qualified for a gen		mber abo	ove			
	y exceeds above lim			rmit			
B. The total quantity of perchlor facility was $(90)$ gallons.	rocthylene (perc) pu	rchased within th	e preceding 12 mon	ths by this dry	cleaning		

### PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) DY ON ON/A 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? □N □N/A 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ON ON/A least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber DY ON EM/A beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) N/19 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ND YD DY DN DN/A 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the DY DN DN/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? DY DN 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F? DY DN DN/A 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after DY DN verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

B	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	□Y (	ПN	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΟY (	□и	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	OY (	ΠИ	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,			
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?			□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	OY (	UN	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	□Y (	□N	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?		ח⊏	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	OY (	ВΝ	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	edy on
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	ON PE
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	DY ON ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	OY ON BYNA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	PY ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	BY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports?	DY ON OMA
Problem corrected?	רם אם אם Y 🗅 🗚
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	OY ON BAN/A

PA	PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS						
1.	Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair						
	inspection?			NO YO			
2.	Has the facility maintained a leak log?			מם אם			
3.	Does the responsible official check the	following areas for leaks	?				
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	ØY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	CHY ON ON/A			
	Door gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Stills	DY ON ON/A			
	Filter gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	ØY ON ON/A			
	Pumps	DY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	DY ON ON/A			
	Solvent tanks and containers	DY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	ey on on/a			
	Water separators	DY ON ON/A					
4.	Which method of detection is used by the	he responsible official?					
	Visual examination (condensed so	olvent on exterior surface	:s)	ا ک			
	Physical detection (airflow felt the	rough gaskets)					
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)			8			
-	Use of direct-reading instrumenta	ition (FID/PID/calorimetr	ric tubes)	u //A			
	Halogen leak detector			- N/A			
	If using direct-reading instr	umentation, is the equip	ment:	ON/A			
	a. Capable of detecting	perc vapor concentrations	s in a range of 0-500 ppm?	DY ON			
	b. Calibrated against a s (PID/FID only)?	DY DN					
	c. Inspected for leaks an	nd obvious signs of wear o	on a weekly basis?	DY ON			
	d. Kept in a clean and s	ecure area when not in us	æ?	DY ON			
	e Verified for accuracy	DYON					

Rau/R. Shelton	June 5, Dood
Inspector's Name (Please Print)	Date of Inspection
Raul R- Theters	June 5, 2001
Increator's Signature	Approximate Date of Next Increation

PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE PIGHT

PS Form 3811, August 2001

### SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. D. Is delivery address different from item 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: T0112425001AC TU MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS MATEGOR AHMED 9917 PINES BLVD 3. Service Type Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024 Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes 7003 0500 0004 0144 3902 (Tr

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540

U.S. Postal Service TEM 3902 CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) For delivery information visit our 7 Postage 4000 Certified Fee Return Reciept Fee (Endorsement Required) 0200 Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 01T242500TAG ìΟ Total Postage MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS m Sent To MATLOOB AHMED 9917 PINES BLVD Street, Apt. No or PO Box No. PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024 City, State, ZIF PS Form 3800, June 2002

Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit.  White 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number.  The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered.  AIRS ID # 0112425  MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS  MATLOOB AHMED  9917 PINES BLVD  PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024  AIRS ID # 0112425  MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS  MATLOOB AHMED  9917 PINES BLVD  PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024  B. Addressee's Address (Only if requant and fee is paid)  6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)  X	an Address				
■ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit.  ■ Write *Return Receipt Requested* on the mailpiece below the article number.  2. □ Restricted De	Address ivery				
Write *Return Receipt Requested* on the mailpiece below the article number.  2.  Restricted De	livery 👸				
The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered.  Consult postmaster for	rfee.				
3. Article Addressed to:  AIRS ID # 0112425					
AIRS ID # 0112425	<u>E</u>				
MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS  4b. Service Type	letu				
8 MATLOOB AHMED Registered 9917 PINES BLVD	Certified 5				
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 Express Mail	Insured .				
Return Receipt for Merchandise	COD _ 5				
7. Date of Delivery	b d				
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressed's Address (Only if requ	vector ×				
and fee is paid)	Tage				
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)	-				
× X	ļ				
PS Form <b>3811</b> , December 1994 Domestic Return I	Receipt				
	لـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ				
·P 174 052 684					
US Postal Service					
Receipt for Certified Mail					
No Insurance Coverage Provided.  Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)					
Sent to					
MATLOOB AHMED					
9917 PINES BLVD					
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024					
Certified Fee					
Special Delivery Fee					
Restricted Delivery Fee					
Return Receipt Showing to					
Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom,					
Date, a resultation of resultation					
TOTAL Postage & Fees \$ Postmark or Date					
Postmark or Date					
<u> </u>					
8					



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

'lease include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

A MOUNT DUE: \$75.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112425

MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS

MATLOOB AHMED 9917 PINES BLVD

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

MAILROOM #2

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

# THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 375.5 0365180

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

### **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

MAIL ROOM
MAR 26 99

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112425

MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS MATLOOB AHMED 9917 PINES BLVD PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

· [		urn address						
, c	SENDER:	of envelope to	ver top	old at line o	) <del> </del>		<b>-</b> }	
se side	Complete items 1 and/or Complete items 3, 4a, ar Print your name and add	2 for additional services. nd 4b. Iress on the reverse of this form	so that we	can return this		strito receive the services (for an ):		
Vers	card to you.  Attach this form to the from	ont of the mailpiece, or on the b	e back if space does not		1. 🗆 /	Addressee's Address	Thank you for using Return Receipt Service	
e de	SENDER:  Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spanermit.  Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article the Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and delivered.  3. Article Addressed to:  AIRS ID# 0112425  MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS  MATLOOB AHMED  9917 PINES BOULEVARD  PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024  5. Received By: (Print Name)  6. Signature: (Addressed of Alagnit)  6. Signature: (Addressed of Alagnit)				2. 🗆 1	Restricted Delivery	Ser	
두				d the date	Consult	postmaster for fee.	<u>ā</u>	
9	3. Article Addressed to		4a. Article Number					
le e		AIRS ID# O1:	12/25	Z333 667 385				
E	MAGIC TOUCH CL		1242)	4b. Service Type			- ig	
8	MATLOOB AHMEI			☐ Registere	d	Certified	œ	
ESS	9917 PINES BO			□ Express N		☐ Insured	Sin	
∤ ፳	PEMBROKE PINE			☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ COD				
AD				7. Date of De	livery	1	٦	
Z.			A	7	1/(3/	00	_ 옷[	
2	5. Received By: (Prin	t Mame)	· /\	8. Addresseg and fee is	rs Add <b>r</b> es naid)	s (Only if requested	ant	
#	C. Cianatura, /Adda		Jr	470 100 10	puidy		إ ≒	
} 5	6. Signature: (Addres						}	
8		// V			Damasi	tia Datum Dagaint	- [	
ئے	PS Form 3811, Dec	ember 1994		,	Domes	tic Return Receipt		
_		•		, •	_			
	Z 333 6	67 385		Zi	570 F	P3 15P		
	US Postal Service			US Postal Ser	vice			
	Receipt for Cer No Insurance Coverage	CITIED MAII		Receipt f	or Cer	tified Mail		
•	Do not use for Internation	nal Mail <i>(See reverse)</i>				AIRS ID # 0112	425	
	Sent to Touch	Clarana	l N	MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS MATLOOB AHMED				
	Street & Number	- A M	99	PIT PINES B	rumen			
	massow of	Typas Olus	P	EMBROKE P	INES FL	33024		
	Pos Office, State & ZIP Co	L. 33024				• •		
	Postage	\$		Postage		\$		
	Certified Fee			Certified Fee			]	
	Special Delivery Fee			Special Delivery	Fee		1	
က္	Restricted Delivery Fee		,,	Restricted Delive	ery Fee			
199	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered		1995	Return Receipt S Whom & Date De		_	1	
PS Form <b>3800</b> , April 1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address		April	Return Receipt Show Date, & Addressee's	wing to Whom,	-	1	
800	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$	PS Form <b>3800</b> ,	TOTAL Postage	& Fees	\$	1	
ع 3	Postmark or Date		88	Postmark or Date	e		1	
Fon			- in					
8			S					

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

MC5521

JOEY ROBERTS

### · CERTIFIED

7 570 PP3 75P

MAIL



of envelope to		
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL	IVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)	B. Date of Delivery
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	C. Signature	
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	х	☐ Agent ☐ Addressee
1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from iter	_
. Article Addressed to.	If YES, enter delivery address below	w: 🏻 No
AIRS ID # 0112425 MAGIC TOUCH CLEANERS MATLOOB AHMED 9917 PINES BLVD	3. Service Type	
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024	Certified Mail  Express Ma	il
		eipt for Merchandise
	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.	<u>.                                    </u>
Z 210 663 126	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)		
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt	102595-99-M-1789

.

	over top of	
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3 item 4 if Restricted Delivery</li> <li>Print your name and address that we can return the can attach this card to the back or on the front if space per</li> </ul>	is desired. ss on the reverse ard to you. to of the mailpiece,	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery.  C. Signature  Agent Addressee  D. As delivery address different from item 1? Yes
Article Addressed to:		D ds delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
MAGIC TOUCH CLEANER MATLOOB AHMED 9917 PINES BLVD PEMBROKE PINES FL 330		3. Service Type  Certified Mail
. :! .		☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
		4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number (Copy from serv	rice label)	
PS Form 3811, July 1999	Domestic Ref	turn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
M M	Z 210 L US Postal Service Receipt for Cert No Insurance Coverance I IAGIC TOUCH CLEAN IATLOOB AHMED 17 PINES BLVD EMBROKE PINES FL	tified Mail Provided AIRS ID # 0112425 NERS
	rostage	\$
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
ι <sub>ο</sub>	Restricted Delivery Fee	
1996	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
April	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address	
	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$
PS Form <b>3800</b> , April 1995	Postmark or Date	

·

sig	OP UINTOI OUT TO THE TO THE TENT OF THE TE	es. on the reverse of this form so the mailpiece, or on the back	c if space does not he article number.	I also wish to refollowing service extra fee):  1.  Address 2.  Restrict	ssee's Address
Is your <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed on the reverse	3. Article Addressed to:  MAGIC TOUCH CLEAMATLOOB AHMED 9917 PINES BLVD PEMBROKE PINES F.  5. Received By: (Print Nat.)  6. Signature: (Addressee X	4b. Service  Registere  Return Re  7. Date of D  8. Addresse	4a. Article Number 2 33366 456  4b. Service Type Registered Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise COD 7. Date of Delivery 3 5 5  8. Addressee's Address (Only if requeste and fee is paid)		
	991		Provided. nal Mail (See reversi AIRS ID # 0112 ERS	199 1	eturn Receipt

Restricted Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery ree

Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

\$

		of egoleyne to got	iawo,anil te bla		
SENDER: COMPLETE TO	HIS ŜI	CTION	COMPLETE THIS SI	ECTION ON DEL	IVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, an item 4 if Restricted Delivent Print your name and ad so that we can return the Attach this card to the bor on the front if space</li> </ul>	very is dress le card back o	desired. on the reverse I to you. f the mailpiece,	A. Received by (Please) C. Signature X D. Is delivery address	SUNG	B. Date of Delivery  Agent  Addressee  The 12 Green Telephone Telephone  B. Date of Delivery
Article Addressed to:			If YES, enter deliv		_
MAGIC TOUCH CLEANEI		S ID # 0112425			
MATLOOB AHMED 1917 PINES BLVD PEMBROKE PINES FL 330	)24		3. Service Type Certified Mail Registered Insured Mail	☐ Express Ma	iil eipt for Merchandise
2333 664	07	74	4. Restricted Deliver		☐ Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from			.1 :	4 370 :	
DO F 2011 11 4000				1 3 m	
PS Form <b>3811</b> , July 1999		Domestic Retur	n Heceipt		102595-99-M-1789
	M 99	US Postal Service Receipt for Cer AGIC TOUCH CLEAT ATLOOB AHMED 17 PINES BLVD EMBROKE PINES FL	AIRS ID # 01 NERS	12425	. •
		Postage	\$	-	
•		Certified Fee			
		Special Delivery Fee		7	
		Restricted Delivery Fee			
	1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered			
	April	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address			
	300,	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$		
	36 E	Postmark or Date		7	
	'S Form <b>3800</b> , April 1995				